Sr

10

1"

12

13

Questions

Copper and germanium are cooled to 70 K from room temperature then

A couple produces

The minimum wavelength of the X-rays produced by electrons accelerated through a
potential difference of V volts is directly proportional to

If the dot product of two non-zero vectors vanishes the vectors will be

In LCR series AC circuit the phase angle between current and voltage is

Two point charges placed at distance of 20 cm in air repel each other with a certain
force.When a dielectric slab of thickness 8 cm and dielectric constant K is introduced
between these point charges force of interaction becomes half of its previous value Then K
is approximately.

The acceleration 'a’ in m/s2 of a particle is given by a =3 t2+2t+ 2,where 't' is the time if
the particle starts out with a velocity v =2 m/s at t = 0, then the velocity at the end of 2
second is

A cable breaks if stretched by more than 2 mm it is cut into two equal parts how much either
part can be stretched without breaking?

Which of the following is equal to:
joule x ohm / volt x second ?

In a capacitive circuit

With the propagation of a longitudinal wave through a material medium the quantities
transmitted in the propagation direction are

A 220V, 50 Hz, AC source is connected to an inductance of 0.2.H and a resistance of 20
ohm in series What is the current in the circuit?

Steel is preferred for making springs over copper.Whey?

A train of 150 m lenath is anina towards north direction at a sneed of 10 ms~1 A narrot flies

Answers Choice

A. Resistance of copper increases
while that of germanium decreases
B. Resistance of copper decreases
while that of germanium increases
C. Resistance of both decreases
D. Resistance of both increases

A. Purely linear motion

B. Purely rotational motion

C. Linear and rotational motion
D. No motion

AWV

B. V<sup>2</sup>
C. 1AV

D. 1V

A. In the same direction

B. Opposite to each other

C. Perpendicular to each other
D. Zero

A. Any angle between 0 and&nbsp;

D. Any angle between 0 and /2

V2
1

.12 m/s
.24 m/s
.18 m/s
.36 m/s

.0.25m
.0.5m
.1 mm
.2mm

. Ampere
. Volt

. Watt

. Tesla

oOow» UOWP» UOwWP UOOwpP

>

. Current leads voltage by phase of
2

B. Voltage leads current by phase of
2

C. Current and voltage are in same
phase

D. Sometime current and sometime
voltage leads

A. Energy momentum and mass
B. Energy

C. Energy and mass

D. Energy and linear momentum

A 10A

B.5A

C. 33.3 &nbsp;A
D.3.33A

A. Steel is cheaper

B. Young's modulus of steel is more
than that of copper

C. Young's modulus of copper is more
than that of steel

D. Steel is less likely to be oxidized

A 12s



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

at a speed of 5 ms~! towards south direction parallel to the railway track,The time taken by
the parrot to cross the train is equal to

m it e mp—— e —h i s e e e

A (100 W, 200 V) bulb is connected to a 160 V power supply. The power consumption
would be

Two bodies of masses mq and my have equal momentum their kinetic energies E4 and Eo
are in the ratio

A wire is stretched to double of its length.The strain is

The velocity v of a particle at time t is given by:
v=at+b/t+c
The dimensional formula of a,b and c care respectively:

The frequency of the incident light falling on a photosensitive metal plate is doubled the
kinetic energy of the emitted photoelectrons is

The half life of a radio-isotope is 5 years The fraction of atoms decayed in this substance
after 15 years will be

om

5s

B.8OW
C.100 W
D.125W

A Ym<sub>1</sub>
:&nbsp;Ym<sub>2</sub>

B. <span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">m</span>
<sub>1 </sub>:&nbsp;<span
style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">m</span>
<sub>2</sub>

D. <span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">m</span>
<sub>1</sub>
<sup>2</sup>&nbsp;:&nbsp;<span
style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">m</span>
<sub>2</sub><sup>2</sup>

A2

C. Zero
D.0.5

A. L<sup>2</sup>; T and
LT<sup>2</sup>
B. LT<sup>2</sup>; LT and L

D. L;LT and&nbsp;<span style="font-
size:
14.44444465637207px;">T</span>
<sup>-2</sup>

A. Double the earlier value
B. Unchanged

D. Less than doubled
A1

C.7/8
D. 5/8



