

## Physics General Science Test Hard Mode

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Copper and germanium are cooled to 70 K from room temperature then	A. Resistance of copper increases while that of germanium decreases B. Resistance of copper decreases while that of germanium increases C. Resistance of both decreases D. Resistance of both increases
2	A couple produces	A. Purely linear motion B. Purely rotational motion C. Linear and rotational motion D. No motion
3	The minimum wavelength of the X-rays produced by electrons accelerated through a potential difference of $V$ volts is directly proportional to	A. $\sqrt{V}$ B. $V^{1/2}$ C. $1/\sqrt{V}$ D. $1/V$
4	If the dot product of two non-zero vectors vanishes the vectors will be	A. In the same direction B. Opposite to each other C. Perpendicular to each other D. Zero
5	In LCR series AC circuit the phase angle between current and voltage is	A. Any angle between 0 and $\pm\pi/2$ B. $\pi/2$ C. $\pi$ D. Any angle between 0 and $\pi/2$
6	Two point charges placed at distance of 20 cm in air repel each other with a certain force. When a dielectric slab of thickness 8 cm and dielectric constant $K$ is introduced between these point charges force of interaction becomes half of its previous value. Then $K$ is approximately.	A. 2 B. 4 C. $\sqrt{2}$ D. 1
7	The acceleration 'a' in $\text{m/s}^2$ of a particle is given by $a = 3t^2 + 2t + 2$ , where 't' is the time if the particle starts out with a velocity $v = 2 \text{ m/s}$ at $t = 0$ , then the velocity at the end of 2 second is	A. 12 $\text{m/s}$ B. 24 $\text{m/s}$ C. 18 $\text{m/s}$ D. 36 $\text{m/s}$
8	A cable breaks if stretched by more than 2 mm it is cut into two equal parts how much either part can be stretched without breaking?	A. 0.25 m B. 0.5 m C. 1 mm D. 2 mm
9	Which of the following is equal to: joule x ohm / volt x second ?	A. Ampere B. Volt C. Watt D. Tesla
10	In a capacitive circuit	A. Current leads voltage by phase of $\pi/2$ B. Voltage leads current by phase of $\pi/2$ C. Current and voltage are in same phase D. Sometime current and sometime voltage leads
11	With the propagation of a longitudinal wave through a material medium the quantities transmitted in the propagation direction are	A. Energy momentum and mass B. Energy C. Energy and mass D. Energy and linear momentum
12	A 220 V, 50 Hz, AC source is connected to an inductance of 0.2 H and a resistance of 20 ohm in series. What is the current in the circuit?	A. 10 A B. 5 A C. 33.3 A D. 3.33 A
13	Steel is preferred for making springs over copper. Why?	A. Steel is cheaper B. Young's modulus of steel is more than that of copper C. Young's modulus of copper is more than that of steel D. Steel is less likely to be oxidized
	A train of 150 m length is moving towards north direction at a speed of $10 \text{ ms}^{-1}$ . A parrot flies	A. 12 s

14	at a speed of $5 \text{ ms}^{-1}$ towards south direction parallel to the railway track, The time taken by the parrot to cross the train is equal to	B. 8 s C. 15 s D. 10 s
15	A (100 W, 200 V) bulb is connected to a 160 V power supply. The power consumption would be	A. 64 W B. 80 W C. 100 W D. 125 W
16	Two bodies of masses $m_1$ and $m_2$ have equal momentum their kinetic energies $E_1$ and $E_2$ are in the ratio	A. $\sqrt{m_1}/\sqrt{m_2}$ B. $14.4444465637207$ C. $14.4444465637207$ D. $14.4444465637207$
17	A wire is stretched to double of its length. The strain is	A. 2 B. 1 C. Zero D. 0.5
18	The velocity $v$ of a particle at time $t$ is given by: $v = at + b/t + c$ The dimensional formula of $a, b$ and $c$ are respectively:	A. $L^2 T$ and $L T^2$ B. $L T^2$ and $L T$ and $L$ C. $L T^2$ and $L T^2$ and $L T$ D. $L; LT$ and $L T^2$
19	The frequency of the incident light falling on a photosensitive metal plate is doubled the kinetic energy of the emitted photoelectrons is	A. Double the earlier value B. Unchanged C. More than doubled D. Less than doubled
20	The half life of a radio-isotope is 5 years. The fraction of atoms decayed in this substance after 15 years will be	A. 1 B. $3/4$ C. $7/8$ D. $5/8$